

Legislation Text

File #: 22-1378, Version: 1

Resolution to Authorize the City Administrator to Execute a Letter to the Michigan Department of Transportation (MDOT) in Support of a Noise Abatement Program and Environmental Impact Study of Noise for M-14

<u>Budget/Fiscal Impact</u>: There is no cost associated with this resolution and therefore no impact on the City's budget.

Prepared by: Milton Dohoney Jr., City Administrator

Reviewed by: Milton Dohoney Jr., City Administrator

Approved by: Milton Dohoney Jr., City Administrator

Whereas, Local residents have expressed long-standing concerns regarding the ambient noise in the City of Ann Arbor emanating from the section of M-14, from Maple Road to Main Street; and

Whereas Such concerns regarding noise have previously been communicated to the Michigan Department of Transportation (MDOT), however no action has been taken;

RESOLVED, That City Council authorizes the City Administrator to execute a letter in support of a noise abatement program including an environmental impact study of noise on highway M-14, from Maple Road to Main Street.

Sponsored by: Councilmembers Ramlawi, Briggs, Disch, Hayner and Griswold and Mayor Taylor